
Lääne-Virumaa noorte KV 
13.09.2018, Rakvere 

 
P 100 m 
1. Albert Annimäe 2001 RG 11,78 -2,0 
2. Erko Räiss 2003 RRG 12,68 -2,0 
3. Aleks Malm 2002 RRG 12,69 -2,0 
4. Roman Litvinov 2003 RRG 12,77 -2,0 
5. Alex Larionov 2002 Kunda 13,13 -2,0 
6. Martin Balõtšev 2004 RG 13,14 -1,8 
7. Kris Sipolainen 2004 RG 13,35 -1,8 
8. Raiko Konkar 2004 RPK 14,04 -1,8 
9. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda 14,59 -1,8 
10. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda 15,40 -1,8 
v.v. Rasmus Kurušev 1999  12,16 -2,0 
 
P 1500 m 
1. Christopher Lään 2001 Jäneda 5.00,45 
2. Lauri Raus 2002 RRG 5.16,51 
3. Alex Larionov 2002 Kunda 5.16,64 
4. Rasmus Floren 2005 RPK 5.24,73 
5. Roomet Dõba 2006 Kunda 6.16,76 
 
P kõrgushüpe 
1. Lauri Raus 2002 RRG 1.75 
2. Aleks Malm 2002 RRG 1.70 
3. Alex Larionov 2002 Kunda 1.70 
4. Oliver Pere 2003 RRG 1.60 
5. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala 1.55 
6. Rasmus Floren 2005 RPK 1.40 
 
P teivashüpe 
1. Aleks Malm 2002 RRG 3.20 
 
P kaugushüpe 
1. Matthias Endre Lind 2001 RRG 6.20 +0,5 
2. Roman Litvinov 2003 RRG 5.74 +0,2 
3. Albert Annimäe 2001 RG 5.73 +0,4 
4. Martin Balõtšev 2004 RG 5.52 0,0 
5. Kris Sipolainen 2004 RG 5.30 -0,3 
6. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala 4.79 -0,1 
7. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 4.79 +0,6 
8. Oliver Pere 2003 RRG 4.72 +0,1 
9. Rasmus Floren 2005 RPK 4.47 +0,4 
10. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda 4.25 +1,4 
11. Raiko Konkar 2004 RPK 4.20 +0,7 
12. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda 3.96 +0,1 
 
P kuulitõuge 
1. Rasmus Virks 2004 ViKe 13.57 4 kg 
2. Karlis Sipolainen 2002 RG 11.09 5 kg 
3. Aivar Ellam 2005 V-Maarja 10.14 3 kg 
 
P kettaheide 
1. Karlis Sipolainen 2002 RG 41.04 1,5 kg 
2. Rasmus Virks 2003 ViKe 40.04 1 kg 
3. Aivar Ellam 2005 V-Maarja 29.06 0,75 kg 
4. Jürnas Vigolainen 2001 RG 26.49 1,5 kg 
5. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda 22.45 0,75 kg 
6. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda 16.77 0,75 kg 



 
P odavise 
1. Rasmus Virks 2003 ViKe 48.42 600 g 
2. Martin Balõtšev 2004 RG 38.42 600 g 
3. Aivar Ellam 2005 V-Maarja 33.54 500 g 
4. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 32.63 500 g 
5. Lauri Raus 2002 RRG 30.60 700 g 
6. Kris Sipolainen 2004 RG 30.05 600 g 
7. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala 28.38 500 g 
 
P 4 x 100 m 
1. ViKe U18 46,17 
 Jürnas Vigolainen. Matthias Endre Lind, Aleks Malm, Albert Annimäe 
2. ViKe U16 I v. 47,97 
 Erko Räiss , Roman Litvinov , Oliver Pere, Rasmus Virks 
3. ViKe U16 II v. 51,54 
 Kris Sipolainen , Martin Balõtšev , Kristjan Kari, Raiko Konkar 
 
T 100 m 
1. Laura Ong 2000 RRG 13,92 -0,1 
2. Kai Otsa 2004 Tudu 14,13 -0,1 
3. Nora Aron 2004 Kunda 14,13 -0,1 
4. Katre Linnas 2005 Simuna 14,14 -0,1 
5. Karoliina Kask 2003 Lasila 14,88 -0,1 
6. Helena Höövelson 2005 RRG 14,92 -0,8 
7. Renita Priks 2005 Simuna 15,01 -0,8 
8. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 V-Maarja 15,08 -0,8 
9. Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda 15,99 -0,8 
10. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda 16,55 -0,8 
 
T 800 m 
1. Emila Sofia Runnel 2005 RG 2.54,41 
2. Moona Aneth Vihlver 2001 RRG 2.56,84 
 
T kõrgushüpe 
1. Kai Otsa 2004 Tudu 1.40 
2. Renita Priks 2005 Simuna 1.35 
3. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 V-Maarja 1.35 
4. Janete Noodla 2006 RRG 1.35 
5. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 1.30 
 
T teivashüpe 
1. Marleen Mülla 2001 ViKe 3.85 
 
T kaugushüpe 
1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 5.20 +0,9 
2. Helen Holzmann 2004 RRG 4.55 +0,2 
3. Paula Johanna Susi 2004 RRG 4.53 -0,7 
4. Kristin Lepp 2002 RRG 4.49 0,0 
5. Nora Aron 2004 Kunda 4.46 +0,3 
6. Kadi-Liis Kivi 2001 RRG 4.38 +0,3 
7. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 V-Maarja 4.35 +0,2 
8. Katre Linnas 2005 Simuna 4.26 +0,7 
9. Andra Nõmmesalu 1998 ViKe 4.12 +1,1 
10. Grete Alavere 2004 RRG 4.07 -0,2 
11. Janete Noodla 2006 RRG 4.07 +0,7 
12. Helena Höövelson 2005 RRG 4.04 +0,4 
13. Marleen Põdra 2004 RPK 3.89 +0,2 
14. Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda 3.89 +0,4 
15. Karoliina Kask 2003 Lasila 3.73 -0,5 



 
T kuulitõuge 
1. Berit Saar 2004 RG 12.27 3 kg 
2. Helen Holzmann 2004 RRG 8.85 3 kg 
3. Marleen Põdra 2004 RPK 7.89 3 kg 
4. Andra Nõmmesalu 1998 ViKe 7.73 4 kg 
5. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda 7.10 2 kg 
6. Katre Linnas 2005 Simuna 7.01 2 kg 
7. Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda 6.50 2 kg 
 
T kettaheide 
1. Berit Saar 2004 RG 32.66 0,75 kg 
2. Mariel Alavere 2003 RRG 24.81 0,75 kg 
3. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 20.85 0,6 kg 
4. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda 11.00 0,6 kg 
 
T odavise 
1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 37.48 400 g 
2. Berit Saar 2004 RG 36.09 400 g 
3. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 29.47 400 g 
4. Mariel Alavere 2003 RRG 29.09 400 g 
 
T 4 x 100 m 
1. RRG U 18 55,59 
 Laura Ong, Marleen Mülla, Kadi-Liis Kivi, Kristin Lepp 
2. RRG U 16 55,90 
 Elis Viilol, Paula Johanna Susi, Helena Höövelson, Grete Alavere 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 
 


